Graduate Nursing Handbook Agreement

The JMU School of Nursing has distinct expectations of students that are in addition to those outlined in the <u>James Madison University Graduate Catalog</u> and the <u>James Madison University Student Handbook</u>. The <u>School of Nursing Graduate Student Handbook</u> outlines policies that apply to students in graduate nursing programs.

The purpose of this form is to document that I have:

- (1) Been made aware of these policies
- (2) Read the School of Nursing Graduate Student Handbook
- (3) Familiarized myself with the expectations contained in handbook
- (4) Agree to abide by these policies and understand that I am responsible for any amendments and updates to this handbook throughout my enrollment in the Graduate Nursing Program at James Madison University.

I know that this form will be kept on file until graduation and is appropriate for all learning experiences.

I understand and agree to abide by the <u>School of Nursing Graduate Student Handbook</u>.

| Signature: | |
|---------------|--|
| Print Name: | |
| Student ID #: | |
| Date: | |